FIBER OPTIC INCREMENTAL ENCODER
MR344 ZapFREE® Hollow Shaft Fiber Optic Incremental Encoder
MR340 SERIES
The MR344 ZapFREE® Heavy Duty Hollow Shaft Fiber
Optic  Incremental Sensor is an entirely passive, intrinsically
safe, fiber optic incremental rotary encoder – ideal for
a wide range of harsh and hazardous environmental
applications.  The passive, all-optical Sensor connects

SHAFT ADAPTER,
 MR344
ORDERING CODES
SIZES PART NUMBERS
8mm (0.31") MR344-99-01
10mm (0.39") MR344-99-02
12mm (0.47") MR344-99-03
14mm (0.55") MR344-99-04
15mm (0.59") MR344-99-05
16mm (0.63") MR344-99-06
18mm (0.71") MR344-99-07
20mm (0.79") MR344-99-08
25mm (0.98") MR344-99-09
30mm (1.18") MR344-99-10
32mm (1.26") MR344-99-11
1/2" MR344-99-12
5/8" MR344-99-13
3/4" MR344-99-14
1" MR344-99-15
1 1/4" MR344-99-16
2     DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
1     DRAWINGS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
       FOR LATEST DRAWINGS, VISIT: WWW.MICRONOR.COM
3 of 4
© Copyright Micronor Sensors, MR344 Data Sheet, Document 98-0340-05, Revision B1, 31Aug2023
MICRONOR SENSORS, INC.
2085 Sperry Ave, Suitte A-1, Ventura, CA 93003, USA
+1 805 389 6600     sales@micronor.com
Ordering Info
M R 3 4 4   -    F    3 8 P    C 1 R 5
Resolution
F     	 1024ppr
Hollow Shaft Bore Size
38	 38mm ID, Through Hole, IP54
38P	 38mm ID, Pocket Hole, IP66
Termination Option
C1R5	 1.5m Duplex LC Pigtail
C03	 3m Duplex LC Pigtail
Temperature Range
(Blank)	 Standard, -40°C to +80°C
E	 Extended, -60°C to +125°C
Quick Ship Configurations:
MR344-F38C1R5	 Sensor, Through Hole, 1024ppr, Duplex LC Pigtail 1.5m
MR344-F38C1R5E	 Sensor, Extended Temperature, Through Hole, 1024ppr, Duplex LC Pigtail 1.5m
MR344-F38PC1R5	 Sensor, Pocket Hole, 1024ppr, Duplex LC Pigtail 1.5m
MR340-1		  DIN Rail Mount Controller
MR314A		  Tether Arm Kit
4 of 4